LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

MAY 3 — AUGUST 15,2020 (YEAR A)

April 1, 2020
Dear Pastoral Minister:

We began preparing this edition of the Liturgical Music Planner at the end of February. At that
point, we never anticipated that our current worship practices would be what they are today.
Many of our parishes have needed to quickly learn how to foster digital community. It has been
humbling to see so many of you take to this mission wholeheartedly.

As you know, music is an essential and lifegiving part of our worship experience. We hope that
this planner supports the vital liturgical life of your community — regardless of whether this is a
physical or virtual reality for your parish in this moment. To aid in your mission, we have made
our entire music catalogue available for reprint and streaming through OneLicense, who is
offering gratis licenses for coping communities. We encourage you to visit their website for
more details if you are considering how to better serve your community with full heart and voice.

Finally, Liturgical Press has created a series of free resources to support the Church in praying
together as we are apart. Please share any of these materials with your family, friends, or
communities. Some of our offerings include downloadable editions of Celebrating the Eucharist
and Misal del Pueblo, new resources for praying through Holy Week at Home, and a Spotify
playlist including Psallite music for hope, consolation, and healing.

Our prayers are with you and your communities. May we continue to serve one another as Christ
calls us.

Yours sincerely,
o onr-

Shannon Chisholm, PhD
Publisher, Parish Market

Liturgical Press

P.O. Box 7500

Collegeville, MN 5632107500
320.363.2208

800.858.5450, ext. 2089

schisholm001@litpress.org




Fourth Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #49

May 3, 2020 Acts 2:14a, 36-41
Ps 23:1-3a, 3b-4, 5, 6
1 Pet 2:20b-25
Jn10:1-10
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.46
Gregorian Psalter p-47 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 23: My Shepherd Is the Lord 552
Psalm 23: Shepherd Me, O God 553
Psalm 23: The Lord I s My Shepherd 554 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 418 Gloria
Song for the Word 370
Song for the Table 482 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Seasonal Psalm )
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 583 9 Responsorial Psalm
Psalm 118: This Is the Day 582
Hymns,/Songs Gospel Acclamation
All People That on Earth Do Dwell 822 155
Baptized in Water 980 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Be Not Afraid 849 157
Come to Me and Live 764 86
Easter Alleluia 753 75 General Intercessions
Earth, Earth, Awake!
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 | 106 | 389 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
God, We Praise You! 817 159
. . |
L D o5 | 1n | . | Prsenatn presaration e o
Lift High the Cross 974 134 542
My Shepherd Will Supply My Need 141 458 Holy, Holy, Holy
Now We Remain 903
Shepherd of My Heart 864
Shepherd of Souls 993 111 390 Memorial Acclamation
Song of Water 747
Sweet Refreshment 746
Take and Eat 1010 Great Amen
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 284
The King of Love 861 147 460 Lord’s Prayer
The Lord’s My Shepherd 479
The Tomb Is Empty 754
There Is a Balm in Gilead 866 472 Lamb of God
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 148 535
This Is the Feast of Victory 749 69 265
We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 74 283 Communion Processional
What Wondrous Love Is This? 852 530

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fifth Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #52

May 10, 2020 Acts 6:1-7
Ps 33:1-2, 4-5, 18-19

1 Pet 2:4-9
Jn14:1-12

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p.62

Gregorian Psalter p.62 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité

Song for the Week 411 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Word 341

Song for the Table (option 1) 298

Song for the Table (option 2) 483 Gloria

Seasonal Psalm LITURGY OF THE WORD

An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 583 9

Psalm 118: This Is the D 582

saim s isthe bay Responsorial Psalm

Hymns/Songs

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 140 485 Gospel Acclamation

Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 532 p

Earth, Earth, Awake! 75

Eye Has Not Seen 860 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

God Is Here! As We His People 930

Hail Thee, Festival Day! 78 274

How Can [ Keep from Singing? 845 143 General Intercessions

How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452

I Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

I Received the Living God 999 110

[ Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 807 ) . .

Jerusalem, My Happy Home 973 469 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Jesus Christ, Yesterday, Today and For Ever 925

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 892 160 606 Holy, Holy, Holy

Now We Remain 903

O Christ the Great Foundation 878 125 488

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Sixth Sunday of Easter

Lectionary for Mass #55

May 17,2020 Acts 8:5-8, 14-17
Ps 66:1-3, 4-5, 6-7, 16, 20
1 Pet 3:15-18
Jn 14:15-21
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.76
Gregorian Psalter p.77 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 408 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 336
Song for the Table 350
Gloria
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 583 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Psalm 118: This Is the Day 582
Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 101 504
Be Not Afraid 849 157 Gospel Acclamation
Crown Him with Many Crowns 796 123 525
Earth, Earth, Awake! 75
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 124 563 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise 769 88 295
Hail Thee, Festival Day! 78 274
I Come with Joy 979 166 General Intercessions
I Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293
I Will Be the Vine 853 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Jesus Christ, Yesterday, Today and For Ever 925
{.(;?tﬁ}llli‘ glﬁ}gluel’ é/rv OeS?dore Thee 231 132 gi% Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 161 454
No Greater Love 856 Holy, Holy, Holy
Now We Remain 903
O Breath on Me 777 89
Send Us Your Spirit 783 Memorial Acclamation
Song of Water 747
Sweet Refreshment 746
That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 284 Great Amen
The Tomb Is Empty 754
This Is the Feast of Victory 749 69 265 Lord’s Prayer
We Have Been Told 907
We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 74 283
We Remember 842 Lamb of God
You Are Mine 863

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



The Ascension of the Lord

Lectionary for Mass #58

May 20 or 23, 2020 Acts 1:1-11
Ps 47:2-3, 6-7, 8-9

Eph 1:17-23
Mt 28:16-20

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day SS CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p-87

Gregorian Psalter p-87 .

An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 47 583 9 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité - - - . -

Song for the Week 465 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Word 272 1

Song for the Table 312 2

Gloria

Seasonal Psalm

An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 583 9 LITURGY OF THE WORD

Psalm 118: This Is the Day (Willcock) 582

Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing 770

All Nations, Clap Your Hands 559

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 101 504 Gospel Acclamation

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing 765 268

Christ, by Whose Death 900

Christ Is Alive 761 70 269 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body 882 113

Christ’s Church Shall Glory 880 487

Come and Let Us Drink of That New River 71 351 General Intercessions

Crown Him with Many Crowns 796 123 525

Earth, Earth, Awake! 75 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Go Make of All Disciples 635

Go to the World 771

Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise 769 88 295 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Hail Thee, Festival Day! 78 274

I Know That My Redeemer Lives 763 293

Jesus Has Been Taken Up to Heaven 613 Holy, Holy, Holy

Jesus Shall Reign 793 508

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 892 160 606

Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 119 639 Memorial Acclamation

Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 161 454

Moved by the Gospel 897

Now We Remain 903 Great Amen

O Christ the Great Foundation 878 125 488

Praise Him as He Mounts the Skies 296

Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 813 142 513 Lord’s Prayer

Rejoice, the Lord Is King 797 515

Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise 773 87 273

Take, O Take Me as I Am 894 129 Lamb of God

That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright 745 284

The Church of Christ in Every Age 899 613

The Tomb Is Empty 754 Communion Processional

This Is the Feast of Victory 749 69 265

To Be Your Presence 893 149

To Jesus Christ, Our Sov’reign King 798 133 526 Hymn of Praise

We Are Called to Tell the Story 895 139

We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 74 283

We Remember 842 CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Seventh Sunday of Easter
May 24, 2020

FOR ASCENSION SUNDAY, SEE PREVIOUS PAGE

Lectionary for Mass #59
Acts 1:12-14

Ps27:1,4, 7-8

1 Pet 4:13-16

Jn17:1-11a

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day
The Collegeville Psalter
Gregorian Psalter

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week
Song for the Word
Song for the Table

Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118
Psalm 118: This Is the Day

Hymns/Songs

Alleluia! Alleluia! Let the Holy Anthem Rise
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

At That First Eucharist

Be Joyful, Mary

Be Not Afraid

Canticle of the Sun

Christ Is Alive

Christ’s Church Shall Glory

Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest
Come, You Faithful, Raise the Strain
Drinking Earth’s Pure Water

God, We Praise You!

Hail Thee, Festival Day!

How Firm a Foundation

I Am the Bread of Life

I Received the Living God

Let Hymns of Joy to Grief Succeed
Now We Remain

O Christ the Great Foundation

0 God beyond All Praising
Rejoice, the Lord Is King
Stewards of Earth

The Church of Christ in Every Age
Veni Sancte Spiritus (Taizé)

We Know That Christ Is Raised
We Remember

SS

408
302
350

583
582

762
989
1002
952
849
803
761
880
780
766

817

848
988
999
758
903
878
819
797
867
899
778
752
842

CE
p.97
p.98

101
109

157
70

92
79
80
159
78
168
108
110
72

125

74

CH

280
504
366
328

269
487
299
279

274

452

272

488

515

613

304
283

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Pentecost Mass at the Vigil: Lectionary #62

Mass during the Day: Lectionary #63

Sunday Gn 11:1-9 or Ex 19:3-8a, 16-20b or Acts 2:1-11
May 30/31, 2020 Ez37:1-14 orJl 3:1-5 Ps 104:1, 24, 29-30, 31, 34
Ps 104:1-2, 24, 35, 27-28, 29-30 1Cor12:3b-7,12-13
Rm 8:22-27 Sequence: Veni Sancte Spiritus
Jn 7:37-39 Jn 20:19-23
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE CH INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter VIGIL p.112
The Collegeville Psalter / Gregorian Psalter: DAY 126 .
An Easteftime Psalm: Péalmél{04 583 b 9 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 104: Send Forth Your Spirit, O Lord (Warner) 580
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Week 427 3
Song for the Word 213 4 Gloria
Song for the Table 246
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Seasonal Psalm
An Eastertime Psalm: Psalm 118 583 9
Psalm 118: This Is the Day (Willcock) 582 Responsorial Psalm
Hymns/Songs
A New Heaven and Earth Gospel Acclamation
Called and Gathered by the Spirit 782
Canticle of the Sun 803
Carol of the Holy Spirit 300 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Christ, by Whose Death 900
Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body 882 113 -
Come Creator Spirit 297 General Intercessions
Come, Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove 93 499
Come, Holy Ghost, Creator Blest 780 92 299 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Come, O Come, Life-Giving Spirt 353
Come, O S,p,mt 784 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Come, Spirit, Come 774
Fire of God, Undying Flame 91
Go to the World 771 Holy, Holy, Holy
Hail Thee, Festival Day! 78 274
Holy Spirit, Come to Us 785
Holy Spirit, Lord Divine 302 Memorial Acclamation
In Christ There Is No East or West 918 163 650
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 892 160
Moved by the Gospel 897 Great Amen
Now We Remain 903
O Breathe on Me 777 89
0 Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath 779 Lord’s Prayer
Send Us Your Spirit 783
Sequence for Pentecost (Psallité) 781 94
Sequence for Pentecost (chant) 775 90 304 Lamb of God
Spirit Blowing through Creation 776
The Church of Christ in Every Age 899 613 - -
Veni, Creator Spiritus 786 298 Communion Processional
Veni, Sancte Spiritus (Taizé) 778 304
Veni, Sancte Spiritus / Sequence for Pentecost 775 90 304 .
Veni, Lumen Cordium Hymn of Praise
We Are Many Parts 919

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Solemnity of the Most Holy Trinity
June 7, 2020

Lectionary for Mass #164
Ex 34:4b-6, 8-9

Dan 3:52, 53, 54, 55, 56
2Cor13:11-13

Jn 3:16-18

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS

Psalm of the Day
The Collegeville Psalter
Gregorian Psalter

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week
Song for the Word
Song for the Table

Hymns/Songs

All Hail, Adored Trinity

All People That on Earth Do Dwell
Blessed Be the Holy Trinity
Come, Our Almighty King

Firmly I Believe and Truly

Gift of Finest Wheat

Glory Be to God the Father

God Is Love

God, We Praise You!

Holy God, We Praise Thy Name
Holy, Holy, Holy!

How Wonderful the Three in One
I Bind unto Myself Today

Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
Lord, Your Almighty Word

Make Us True Servants

No Greater Love

0 God, Almighty Father

On This Day, the First of Days
This Day God Gives Me

To Be Your Presence

We Are Called to Tell the Story
We Are Your People

SS

485
257
427

792
822
615
788

1009

806
817
816
791
787

914
789
912
856
790
827
943
893
895
883

CE
p.143
p.143

99
155

98
106
159

120
95

97

96

145
149
139
151

CH

307
505
389
588

568

306

305

308

309

596
426

LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

INTRODUCTORY RITES

Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Gloria

LITURGY OF THE WORD

Responsorial Psalm

Gospel Acclamation

RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

General Intercessions

LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Solemnity of the Most Holy Lectionary for Mass #167
Body and Blood of Christ Deut 8:2-3, 14b-16a
June 14, 2020 Ps 147:12-13, 14-15, 19-20
1Cor10:16-17
Sequence (Lauda Sion)
Jn 6:51-58
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.155
Gregorian Psalter p.156 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 147: Bless the Lord, My Soul 592
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Week 469 6
Song for the Word 375
Song for the Table 440 7 Gloria
Hymns/Songs LITURGY OF THE WORD
All Who Hunger, Gather Gladly 1007 | 117
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 101 504 )
Around This Table, Altar Blest 995 Responsorial Psalm
At That First Eucharist 1002 109 366
Bread of Life / Pan de Vida 986 Gospel Acclamation
Bread of the World 374
By Your Hand, You Feed Your People 1005
Come and Eat This Bread 1016 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come to the Banquet 1015 367
Come, Gather at the Table 115
Draw Near and Take the Body of Your Lord 378 General Intercessions
Eat the Bread of Thanksgiving 997 103
Eat This Bread / Jesus Christ, Bread of Life 994 112 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 | 106 | 389 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
[ Am the Bread of Life 988 108
I Received the Living God 999 110
[ Will Be the Vine 853 Holy, Holy, Holy
Life-Giving Bread, Saving Cup 998 107
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis Iesu Memoria 1003 510
On This Day of Sharing 1008 | 105 | 391 Memorial Acclamation
One Bread We Bless and Share 1013
Priest For Ever, Jesus Christ the Lord 616
Shepherd of Souls 993 | 111 | 390 | GreatAmen
Take and Eat 1010
Take and Eat This Bread 1004 Lord’s Prayer
Taste and See (Moore) 992
The King of Love 861 147 460
Though We Are Many 1006 Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Twelfth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #94

June 21, 2020 Jer 20:10-13
Ps 69:8-10, 14, 17, 33-35
Rom 5:12-15
Mt 10:26-33
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.173
Gregorian Psalter p.173 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 402 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 323
Song for the Table 486
Gloria
Hymns/Songs
Amazing Grace 847 122 447 LITURGY OF THE WORD
As Those Who Serve 444
Be Not Afraid 849 157 R al Psal
Be Thou My Vision 874 | 126 | 531 esponsoriat rsaim
Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word 137
Brlr-lg Forth the Kingdom Gospel Acclamation
Christ Is Alive 761 70 269
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 140 485
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 | 532 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come, Our Almighty King 788 98 307
How Can [ Keep from Singing? 845 143
How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452 General Intercessions
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 865 128 453
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 800 565 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 138 566
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 821 158 581 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lord of All Hopefulness 839 524
0 God beyond All Praising 819
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457 Holy, Holy, Holy
On Eagle’s Wings 850 162
Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 813 142 513 . .
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 | 152 | 592 Memorial Acclamation
You Are All We Have 937
Great Amen
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Thirteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Lectionary for Mass #97

June 28, 2020 2 Kings 4:8-11, 14-16a
Ps 89:2-3,16-17, 18-19
Rom 6:3-4, 8-11
Mt 10:37-42
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.192
Gregorian Psalter p.192 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 209 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 314
Song for the Table 356
Gloria
Hymns/Songs
At That First Eucharist 1002 | 109 366 LITURGY OF THE WORD
God Is Here! As We His People 930
Lift High the Cross 974 134 542 )
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 892 160 606 Responsorial Psalm
Moved by the Gospel 897
My People, What Do I Require? 911 Gospel Acclamation
Rejoice, the Lord is King 797 515
Take, O Take Me As I Am 894 129 651
Take Up Your Cross 905 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
The Church of Christ in Every Age 899 613
Throughout All Time 896
We Are Called to Tell the Story 895 | 139 General Intercessions
We Are Your People 883 151
We Know That Christ Is Raised 752 | 74 | 283 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

Holy, Holy, Holy

Memorial Acclamation

Great Amen

Lord’s Prayer

Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Solemnity of Ss

Mass at the Vigil: Lectionary #590

Mass during the Day: Lectionary #591

Peter and Paul Acts 3:1-10 Acts 12:1-11
June 29, 2020 Ps 19:2-3, 4-5 Ps 34:2-3, 4-5, 6-7, 8-9
Gal 1:11-20 2Tim4:6-8,17-18
Jn21:15-19 Mt 16:13-19
LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS INTRODUCTORY RITES
Psalm of the Day SS CE CH
The Collegeville Psalter p. 197 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Gregorian Psalter p- 197
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité Gloria
Song for the Week 480
Song for the Table 318
Hymns/Songs Responsorial Psalm
A Mighty Fortress Is Our God 851
Christ’s Church Shall Glory 880 487
Christ, You Formed the Church, Your Body 882 113
Church of God, Elect and Glorious 881 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Faith of Our Fathers 843 634
For All the Saints 969 336 )
Go, make of All Disciples 635 General Intercessions
God to the World
God, We Praise You! 817 | 159 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Hail, redeemer, King Most Blest 967
How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Jubilate Servite 824
Lord, When You Came / Pescador De Hombres 909 649
Lord, You Give the Great Commission 772 119 639 Holy, Holy, Holy
O Christ, the Great Foundation 878 125 488
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457 ] ]
On Emmaus’ Journey Memorial Acclamation
Take Up Your Cross 905
The Church’s One Foundation 879 489 Great Amen
The Summons 908
Those Who Love and Those Who Labor 132 481
We Are Your People 883 151 Lord’s Prayer
We Praise You, God / Te Deum 579
We Walk By Faith 844 131 464
Ye Watchers And Ye Holy Ones 965 Lamb of God
You Call to Us, Lord Jesus 902
Communion Processional
Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



Fourteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #100
July 5,2020 Zech 9:9-10
Ps 145: 1-2, 8-9, 10-11, 13-14

Rom 8:9,11-13

Mt 11:25-30
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.210
Gregorian Psalter p.211 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Psalm 145: I Will Praise Your Name 590
Psalm 145: I Will Praise Your Name Forever 589
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 470
Song for the Word 311 Gloria
Song for the Table 208
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
All Creatures of Our God and King 812 156 555 )
All Nations, Clap Your Hands 559 Responsorial Psalm
Be Not Afraid 849 157
Be Thou My Vision 874 126 531 Gospel Acclamation
Blest Are They 870 130
Come and Eat This Bread 1016
Come to Me and Live 764 86 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 124 563
Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 816 120 568
I Come with Joy 979 166 General Intercessions
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 865 128 453
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 800 565 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 138 566
Jerusalem, My Happy Home 973 469 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 821 158 581
Lift High the Cross 974 134 542
Lord of All Hopefulness 839 524 Holy, Holy, Holy
Now Thank We All Our God 830 570
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457
0 Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath 779 Memorial Acclamation
0 Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis Iesu Memoria 1003 510
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 152 592
The King of Love 861 | 147 | 460 | GreatAmen
The Voice of God Speaks but of Peace 904 616
To Christ, th(? Prince of Pegce . 526 Lord’s Prayer
To Jesus Christ, Our Sov’reign King 798 133 546
We Come with Joy 928
You Are All We Have 937 Lamb of God
Communion Processional
Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Fifteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #103

July 12, 2020 Is 55:10-11
Ps 65:10,11,12-13, 14
Rom 8:18-23
Mt 13:1-23
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.220
Gregorian Psalter p.221 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 447 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 432
Song for the Table 218
Gloria
Hymns/Songs
As Those Who Serve 444 LITURGY OF THE WORD
Blessed Jesus, at Thy Word 137
Bread of the World 374 )
Christ’s Church Shall Glory 880 4g7 | Responsorial Psalm
Come Before Him Singing 587
Come, you Thankful People, Come 832 626 Gospel Acclamation
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374
For the Beauty of the Earth 829 154 562
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 563 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 | 106 389
Go Make of All Disciples 635
I Received the Living God 999 | 110 General Intercessions
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 800 565
In Christ There Is No East or West 918 | 163 | 650 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 821 158 581
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 161 454 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
0 God beyond All Praising 819
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457
0O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts / Dulcis lesu Memoria 1003 510 Holy, Holy, Holy
Praise to the Holiest in the Height 876 514
The Reign of God 871
The Voice of God Speaks but of Peace 904 616 Memorial Acclamation
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 148 535
Those Who Love and Those Who Labor 132 481
We Gather Together 921 558 Great Amen
We’re Called to Be Disciples 648
Where Christy and Love Prevail 857 387 Lord’s Prayer
Word of God, Come Down on Earth 164 654
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Sixteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #106

July 19,2020 Wis 12:13, 16-19
Ps 86:5-6, 9-10, 15-16

Rom 8:26-27
Mt 13:24-43

MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER

Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES

The Collegeville Psalter p-235

Gregorian Psalter p-235 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn

Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité

Song for the Week 473 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite

Song for the Word 476

Song for the Table (Option 1) 218

Song for the Table (Option 2) 346 Gloria

Hymns/Songs LITURGY OF THE WORD

All hail, Adored Trinity 792 99

All People That on earth Do Dwell 822 155 )

All Who Seek to Know 537 Responsorial Psalm

Be Thou My Vision 874 126 531

Bregd of the World 374 Gospel Acclamation

Christ’s Church Shall Glory 880 487

Come Before Him Singing 587

Come to the Banquet 1016 367 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens

Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 532

Come, You Thankful People, Come 832 626

Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374 General Intercessions

Gather Us In 922 116

Go Forth for God: Go to the World in Peace 603 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST

Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 816 120 568

Holy, Holy, Holy! 791 95 306 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts

How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452

How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place 1041 451

I Come with Joy 979 166 Holy, Holy, Holy

I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 865 128 453

Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 138 566

0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 | 136 | 457 Memorial Acclamation

Praise God from Whom All Blessings Flow 822 155

Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven 813 142 513

Sing a New Song to the Lord 818 165 Great Amen

The Reign of God 871

There’s a Widepess in God’s Mercy 855 148 535 Lord’s Prayer

We Walk by Faith 844 131 464

When Jesus Came Preaching the Kingdom of God 647

Word of God, Come Down on Earth 164 654 Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Seventeenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #109

July 26,2020 1 Kings 3:5, 7-12
Ps 119:57,72,76-77,127-128, 129-130
Rom 8:28-30
Mt 13:44-52
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p.248
Gregorian Psalter p.248 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 304 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 467
Song for the Table 219
Gloria
Hymns/Songs
All Creatures of Our God and King 812 156 555 LITURGY OF THE WORD
All People That on Earth Do Dwell 822 155
Be Thou My Vision 874 126 531 )
Bread of the World 374 Responsorial Psalm
Christ’s Church Shall Glory 880 487
Come Before Him Singing 587 Gospel Acclamation
Come, You Thankful People, Come 832 626
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374
For the Beauty of the Earth 829 154 562 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Gather Us In 922 116
Holy God, We Praise Thy Name 816 120 568
Holy, Holy, Holy! 791 95 306 General Intercessions
How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place 1041 451 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 800 565
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 138 566 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Lord, Your Almighty Word 789 97 308
Now Thank We All Our God 830 570
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457 Holy, Holy, Holy
0 My Soul, Bless God the Father 459
On This Day of Sharing 1008 | 105 391
On This Day, the First of Days 827 596 Memorial Acclamation
Praise God from Whom All Blessings Flow 822 155
Praise to the Holiest in the Height 876 514
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 152 592 Great Amen
Sing a New Song to the Lord 818 165
The Voice ofGod Spe.zaks but of Peace 904 616 Lord’s Prayer
There’s A Wideness in God’s Mercy 855 148 535
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Eighteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #112

August 2, 2020 Is 55:1-3
Ps 145:8-9, 15-16,17-18
Rom 8:35, 37-39
Mt 14:13-21
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p. 261
Gregorian Psalter p. 261 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 270 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 486
Song for the Table (Option 1) 242
Song for the Table (Option 2) 247 Gloria
Hymns/Songs LITURGY OF THE WORD
All People That on Earth Do Dwell 822 155
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 101 504 )
Bread of the World 374 Responsorial Psalm
Christ Is Alive 761 70 269
Christ Is Made the Spre Foundation - 884 140 485 Gospel Acclamation
Come and Let Us Drink of That New River 71 351
Come Before Him Singing 587
Come, Gather at the Table 115 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Come, My Way, My Truth, My Life 127 532
Father, We Thank Thee Who Hast Planted 835 374
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 | 124 | 563 General Intercessions
Gather Us In 922 116
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 | 106 | 389 | LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
How Firm a Foundation 848 168 452
How Lovely Is Your Dwelling Place 1041 451 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
I Come with Joy 979 166
I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 865 128 453
In Christ There Is No East or West 918 163 650 Holy, Holy, Holy
Lord of All Hopefulness 839 524
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 854 161 454
Now Thank We All Our God 830 570 | Memorial Acclamation
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457
Praise and Thanksgiving 828
Praise God from Whom All Blessings Flow 822 155 Great Amen
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him 825 573
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 152 592 Lord’s Prayer
Shepherd of My Heart 864
Shepherd of Souls 993 111 390
The Voice of God Speaks but of Peace 904 616 Lamb of God
This Day God Gives Me 943 145 426
Word of God, Come Down on Earth 164 654
You Are All We Have 937 Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Nineteenth Sunday in Ordinary Time Lectionary for Mass #115

August 9, 2020 1 Kings 19:9a, 11-13a
Ps85:9,10,11-12,13-14
Rom 9:1-5
Mt 14:22-33
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss CE | cH | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter p- 274
Gregorian Psalter p- 274 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 349 Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Song for the Word 409
Song for the Table 251
Gloria
Hymns/Songs
All Creatures of Our God and King 812 156 555 LITURGY OF THE WORD
All People That on Earth Do Dwell 822 155
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus 989 101 504 )
Be Thou My Vision 874 | 126 | 531 | Responsorial Psalm
Canticle of the Sun 803
Ch-rist Is Made the Sure Foundation 884 140 485 Gospel Acclamation
Faith of Our Fathers 843 634
From All That Dwell Below the Skies 826 124 563
Gather Us In 922 116 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Gift of Finest Wheat 1009 106 389
How Can [ Keep from Singing? 845 143
I Sing the Almighty Power of God 800 565 General Intercessions
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 805 138 566
Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee 821 158 581 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
O Christ the Great Foundation 878 125 488
0 God beyond All Praising 819 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
0 God, Our Help in Ages Past 846 136 457
Praise the Lord! Ye Heavens Adore Him 825 573
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty 815 152 592 Holy, Holy, Holy
Rejoice, the Lord Is King 797 515
Sing Out, Earth and Skies 801
This Day God Gives Me 943 | 145 | 426 Memorial Acclamation
We Praise You, God / Te Deum 579
We Remember 842
We Walk By Faith 844 | 131 | 464 | GreatAmen
Lord’s Prayer
Lamb of God

Communion Processional

Hymn of Praise

CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal Recessional Hymn



Assumption
of the

Mass at the Vigil: Lectionary #121
1 Chron 15:3-4, 15-16; 16:1-2

Mass during the Day: Lectionary #121
Rev 11:19q; 12:1-6a, 10ab

Blessed Ps 132:6-7, 9-10, 13-14 Ps 45:10bc, 11, 12ab, 16
Virgin Mary 1 Cor 15:54b-57 1 Cor15:20-27
August 15, 2020 Lk 11:27-28 Lk 1:39-56
MUSIC SUGGESTIONS LITURGICAL MUSIC PLANNER
Psalm of the Day ss | ce | cu | INTRODUCTORY RITES
The Collegeville Psalter (Vigil) p. 286
The Collegeville Psalter (Day) p.- 290 Entrance Antiphon/Hymn
Gregorian Psalter (Vigil) p. 286
Gregorian Psalter (Day) p- 290
Penitential Rite/Sprinkling Rite
Liturgical Antiphons and Psalms from Psallité
Song for the Week 204
Song for the Word 399 Gloria
Song for the Table 371
LITURGY OF THE WORD
Hymns/Songs
A Virgin Most Pure 200 Responsorial Psalm
All Who Keep the Faith Jesus 321
Alma Redemptoris Mater / O Gracious Mother 962 325
Ave Maria 950 326 Gospel Acclamation
Ave Maria, God Is with You 963
Ave Regina Caelorum / Queen of the Heavens 957 327
Be Joyful, Mary 952 328 RCIA: Dismissal of Catechumens
Daily, Daily Sing to Mary 946 313
Hail Blessed Virgin Full of Grace 314
Hail, Holy Queen Enthroned Above 956 173 312 General Intercessions
Hail, Our Queen and Mother 320
Hail, Queen of Heaven, the Ocean Star 315 LITURGY OF THE EUCHARIST
Holy Light 330
Immaculate Mary 953 172 316 Presentation/Preparation of the Gifts
Magnificat / Luke 1:46-55 955 434
Mary Has Been Taken Up to Heaven 631
Mary the Dawn 329 Holy, Holy, Holy
Mary, Woman of the Promise 954 174
Mary, You Are All Beautiful 633
My Soul Magnifies the Lord 432 Memorial Acclamation
0 Mary, Our Mother 948 175 317
0 Most Holy One / O Sanctissima 949 318 Great Amen
On This Day, O Beautiful Mother 959
Regina Caeli / O Queen of Heaven 960 267
Remember Holy Mary 319 Lord’s Prayer
Salve, Regina / Hail, Most Gracious Queen 958 331
Sing of Mary 951 323
Sing We of the Blessed Mother 945 Lamb of God
Sing with All the Saints in Glory 972
Stainless the Maiden 333
Sub Tuum Praesidium / Under Your Protection 961 Communion Processional
The Church’s One Foundation 879 489
The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky 947 334 ;
Who Is She Ascends So High 322 Hymn of Praise
CONCLUDING RITES

SS - Sacred Song, CE - Celebrating the Eucharist, CH - Collegeville Hymnal

Recessional Hymn



